DAMPERS
MOTORIZED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL MPRD
19
MOTORIZED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL MPRD
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
W
H
133
25.0
Differential
Pressure
Switches
Blade Open
Type
25
.0
Pressure Relief
Damper
Spring Return
Actuator
DIMENSIONS
Frame: 1.2mm thick galvanized steel.
Blade: 3-V shaped 1.2mm thick roll formed galvanized steel.
Axels: 1/2” square galvanized steel rod.
Bushing: Plastic Bushes / Brass Bushes
Size: Single section upto = 1200X1200 mm
Multiple section upto = 2400 X 2400 mm
DESCRIPTION
DAMPERS
20
MOTORIZED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL MPRD
Ordering Key:
R
P - Plastic Bushes
B - Brass Bushes
G2 = 1.2 mm GI Blade
G3 = 1.5 mm GI Blade
G4 = 1.7 mm GI Blade
PRD -  Pressure Relief Damper
M: MOTORIZED
B/P2GDPM
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH
Differential Pressure Switches DPS Series
FOR AIR CONDITIONING / VENTILATION, USER-ADJUSTABLE
PRODUCT DATA AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Max. operating pressure
Pressure media
Pressure connections
Switching capacity
Electrical connections
Conduit entry
Protection class
Mounting lugs
Medium/ambient temp.
Storage temperature
Membrane material
BENEFITS
 Switching-point easily adjustable with scale in Pascal;
 Direction of M20x1.5 conduit entry can be rotated in steps
of 120°;
APPROVALS
 CE approval according to low-voltage directive
2006/95/EC;
 Switch according to VDE 0630;
 EC Gas Appliance Directive 90/396/EEC according to DIN
EN 1854 (Nov. 01, 1997)
 ROHS 2002/95/EC
OPERATING RANGES
type
adjustment
range for upper
trip pressure*
switching
difference
(hysteresis)
tolerance at
adjusted
switch-point
MOTORIZED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER - MODEL MPRD